

2901 Butterfield Road Oak Brook, Ill. 60523

www.inland-investments.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: September 4, 2019 CONTACT: Sally Blake, Inland Communications (630) 586-6639 <u>sally.blake@inlandgroup.com</u>

## Inland Asset Management Team Expands by Hiring Vice President of Self-Storage

**Oak Brook, III.** – Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation ("Inland Investments"), one of the nation's largest sponsors of alternative public and private real estate securities, announced today that Robert Braun has joined the company as vice president of self-storage asset management.

In this newly created position, Braun will oversee Inland Private Capital Corporation's ("IPC") self-storage portfolio, which includes 110 properties, spanning across 14 states. In addition, he will also maintain relationships with IPC's various strategic partners in the self-storage arena.

Braun brings a wealth of expertise with more than 25 years of experience in self-storage management. Prior to joining Inland Investments, he has held positions with Public Storage, CubeSmart and most recently served as a regional manager and trainer at The Lock Up Self Storage, where he directly managed nine locations with 750,000 rentable-square-feet in the Chicago area.

"We are pleased to welcome an industry veteran of Robert's caliber to the team and look forward to drawing upon the impressive experience he brings to our growing self-storage portfolio," said Dan Zatloukal, executive vice president, head of asset management for Inland Investments. "This new role, underscores our continued dedication to adding industry leading talent to our already exceptional team of asset managers, with a continued focus on delivering strong, risk adjusted returns to our investors."

###

## About Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation and The Inland Real Estate Group of Companies, Inc.

Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation is a sponsor of real estate securities and a part of The Inland Real Estate Group of Companies, Inc., headquartered in Oak Brook, Illinois, is one of the nation's largest commercial real estate and finance groups, engaged for more than 50 years in the diverse facets of real estate such as property management, leasing, marketing, acquisition, real estate brokerage, development, redevelopment, construction, real estate financing and other related services. The Inland Real Estate Group of Companies, Inc. is comprised of independent legal entities, some of which may be affiliates, share some common ownership or have been sponsored and managed by such entities or subsidiaries thereof. The Inland name and logo are registered trademarks being used under license. For more information, visit www.inland-investments.com.